

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dave Wellman Director of Communications 219-644-3506 dwellman@rda.in.gov

Public Engagement Session for the Beverly Shores/Pines Transit Development District Set

Public engagement session to present the district will be held January 8, 2025.

CROWN POINT, IN (December 31, 2024) – The Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority (RDA) will hold a public engagement session at the Beverly Shores Town Hall, 500 S Broadway, Beverly Shores, IN 46301, on Wednesday, January 8 at 6:30 p.m. to present the Transit Development District for the Beverly Shores station area, including the Town of Pines, to the public.

Those unable to attend in person may participate via Zoom at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88502487440?pwd=Vr2czyW4PLvQeFMkG5ANUpUbWGhcO1.1

Meeting ID: 885 0248 7440 Passcode: 518650

A Transit Development District is a half-mile area anchored on a train station which captures incremental growth in income and property tax revenue for use in public investment related to the station area. To date, the RDA has established ten TDDs in Northwest Indiana. For more information on TDDs, visit www.nwitdd.com.

About the Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority

Established in 2006 through a bipartisan effort including former Governor Mitchell E. Daniels, Congressman Peter J. Visclosky, key state legislators, and local elected officials, the RDA is quasi-governmental development entity entrusted to make public investment decisions within a regional framework for supporting catalytic infrastructure projects and inducing private sector investment. Years of successful results have made it a trusted and tested partner for growth in Northwest Indiana. For more information, visit www.in.gov/rda